# 502604052 12/16/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2650415

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW G. ALARCON	03/11/2013
CHRISTOPHER M. QUINN	03/12/2013
JAMES GLASPEY	03/12/2013
MATTHEW A. TURNER	03/11/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1 FINANCIAL PLAZA	
City:	HARTFORD	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06103	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1375442

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Email: cbautista@millermatthiashull.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MILLER, MATTHIAS & HULL LLP
Address Line 1: ONE NORTH FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2350

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50237/PA-0025861-WO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS A. MILLER
Signature:	/Thomas A. Miller/
	PATENT

502604052 REEL: 031792 FRAME: 0152

OP \$40,00 US1375442

Date:	12/16/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=PA_0025861_US_Assignment#page source=PA_0025861_US_Assignment#page source=PA_0025861_US_Assignment#page source=PA_0025861_US_Assignment#page source=PA_0025861_US_Assignment#page source=PA_0025861_US_Assignment#page source=PA_0025861_US_Assignment#page source=PA_0025861_US_Assignment#page	e2.tif e3.tif e4.tif e5.tif e6.tif e7.tif

PATENT REEL: 031792 FRAME: 0153

### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

Filed herewith

Filed:

Filed herewith

Title:

T-SHAPED PLATFORM LEADING EDGE ANTI-ROTATION TABS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to **United Technologies Corporation**, having a place of business at **1 Financial Plaza**, **Hartford**, **CT 06103** (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on the date indicated below, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

Date: 2013-03-11	Sadra A. Slavon
	Andrew G. Alarcon
Data	
Date:	Christopher M. Quinn
Date:	James Glaspey
Date:	
	Matthew A. Turner

# ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

Filed herewith

Filed:

Filed herewith

Title:

T-SHAPED PLATFORM LEADING EDGE ANTI-ROTATION TABS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to **United Technologies Corporation**, having a place of business at 1 Financial Plaza, Hartford, CT 06103 (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on the date indicated below, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

Date:	Andrew G. Alarcon
Date: 3/h/Zv13	Christopher M. Quinn
Date:	James Glaspey
Date:	

# MILLER, MATTHIAS & HULL, One North Franklin Street, Suite 2350, Chicago, IL 60606

### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

Filed herewith

Filed:

Filed herewith

Title:

T-SHAPED PLATFORM LEADING EDGE ANTI-ROTATION TABS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to United Technologies Corporation, having a place of business at 1 Financial Plaza, Hartford, CT 06103 (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on the date indicated below, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

	Date:	Andrew G. Alarcon
•	Date;	Christopher M. Quinn
	Date: 3 11 (2013	James Glaspey
¢	Date;	Matthau A. Tumer

# ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

Filed herewith

Filed:

Filed herewith

Title:

T-SHAPED PLATFORM LEADING EDGE ANTI-ROTATION TABS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to **United Technologies Corporation**, having a place of business at 1 Financial Plaza, Hartford, CT 06103 (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on the date indicated below, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

Date:	
	Andrew G. Alarcon
Date:	Christopher M. Quinn
Date:	James Glaspey
Date: 3/11/13	Matthew A. Turner